	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 1026	9771,9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HR Textron, Inc.
Ralph D. Edson and M. Robert Mock 3-9-04	Internal Address: 25200 W. Rye Canyon Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	1354
3. Nature of conveyance:	,
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 25200 W. Rye Canyon Road
Other	City: Santa Clarita State: CA Zip: 91355
03/02/04 & 03/04/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 27023 McBean Pkwy, Ste. 422	8. Deposit account number:
City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. METACHE 00009214 10797787 40.00 CP David L. Hoffman, Reg. No. 32,469	3-9-04 01 3-9-04
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 03-10092

Joint.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ralph D. Edson and M. Robert Mock, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled: DAMPING FOR ELECTROMECHANICAL ACTUATORS, executed on even date herewith.

AND WEREAS HR Textron, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 25200 W. Rye Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, California 91355-1265 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related improvements, said application, and any related applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any further improvements related to the subject matter of said application, whether or not characterized as a continuation-in-part application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and further improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assign, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements and further improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part substitute and reissue applications, and any other applications directed to said improvements and any further improvements make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to

PATENT REEL: 015086 FRAME: 0281 Attorney Docket No.: 03-10092

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and further improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. MARCH Z, ZOOY Inventor's Signature Ralph D. Edson Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF California COUNTY OF LCS AMPRICES) On this <u>and</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>about</u>, before me personally came the above named Ralph D. Edson who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10004 38, 205 VANESSA FORTSON COMM. #1292384 NOTAR: PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA ()
LOS ANGELES COUNTY ()
y Corno Expires 14N, 28, 2005 (MARCH 2004 M. Robert Mock Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF CAlifornia)

SS

COUNTY OF US Angales) On this 4 day of March, 2004, before me personally came the above M. Robert Mock who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

My Commission Expires: 1-19-07

REEL: 015086 FRAME: 0282